interrelationships in the magnitude and timing of the repricing of financial instruments, including the effect of
changing interest rates on

-29-

Edgar Filing: M&T BANK CORP - Form 10-Q

Table of Contents 41

Table of Contents

expected prepayments and maturities. When deemed prudent, management has taken actions to mitigate exposure to
interest rate risk through the use of on- or off-balance sheet financial instruments, and intends to do so in the future.
Possible actions include, but are not limited to, changes in the pricing of loan and deposit products, modifying the
composition of earning assets and interest-bearing liabilities, and adding to, modifying or terminating existing interest
rate swap agreements or other financial instruments used for interest rate risk management purposes.
   The accompanying table as of June 30, 2007 and December 31, 2006 displays the estimated impact on net interest
income from non-trading financial instruments in the base scenario described above resulting from parallel changes in
interest rates across repricing categories during the first modeling year.
SENSITIVITY OF NET INTEREST INCOME
TO CHANGES IN INTEREST RATES
Dollars in thousands

Calculated increase (decrease)
in projected net interest income

Changes in interest rates June 30, 2007 December 31, 2006
+200 basis points $ (21,949) 15,098
+100 basis points (4,435) 13,260
-100 basis points 6,764 (12,759)
-200 basis points 5,053 (26,546)
   The Company utilized many assumptions to calculate the impact that changes in interest rates may have on net
interest income. The more significant of those assumptions included the rate of prepayments of mortgage-related
assets, cash flows from derivative and other financial instruments held for non-trading purposes, loan and deposit
volumes and pricing, and deposit maturities. In the scenarios presented, the Company also assumed gradual changes in
interest rates during a twelve-month period of 100 and 200 basis points as compared with the assumed base scenario.
In the event that a 100 or 200 basis point rate change cannot be achieved, the applicable rate changes are limited to